
5 C—9b
SCHEDULE OF BAND PURCHASED FOR DISCHARGED-SOLDIER SETTLEMENTS—continued.

£__, Purchased from Trice. Settlers.

Wellington Lanid District.
Ordinary I'mrchases.

Acres. I
It. L. Cole. T. 10. Collins. G. Ross, W. Itedmn.yne,

P. Campbell, T. S. Manson,
N.J.Winders,R.G.Shaw, B. P. Baker, 10. B.O'SuUivan,

VV. B. Huberts, W. V. Smith, G. Imrie, VV. J. Good,
VV. G. MoClure, W. J. Knox, B, .1. Giles, II. G.
Remnant, A. II. Hartley, A. Betteridge, B. A. 0.
Gibbes, B. G. Tow, II. I). Carrington, H. Schreiber,
H. E. Fieldhouse, 10. R. Quinlan.

d. Duncan, A. I). Sutton, S. T. Bason, B. Wright,
B. Houlbrooke, J. Reed, C. R. McKenzie, W. H.
Wallis, .1. Blower, B, W. Kebbell, G. R. FendaU,
,1. G. McKenzie, (I. W. Henderson.

.1. B. S. Dudding, ('. .1. Granville, P. It, Walker,
C. McMillan, VV. J. Moss. J. Wood, VV. II. Sutton.
G. H. Foote, II. Marshall, A. Hinton, C. W.Stafford,
J. G. A. Thompson, A. d. W. Middleton.

D. Penally, VV. P. 10. Symes, 10. VV. Andrews.
II. IB Bryce, VV. Sycamore, I. Gibbes, J. M. Flannagan,

A. D. Cameron. VV. limes, .1. 10. White. G. Clerke,
A. H. Ruff, C. d. Lawson. O. P. Ilaar, M. II. Bailey,
B. d. Smith, C. B. liable, (.'. Scott-Maundrell,

II. II. Sutton, II. .1. Carson, N. P. Gregory.
10. Winters, II. N. Cave, <'. II. Dorset, VV. E. P. Odgers,

10. ,1. Moragn. 10. Nix. C. II. de Mey, B. 0. Strong,
11. Glasgow, O. T. Revington-Jones, G. G. Brook,

P. d. Wilton, G M Stowers-Crowley, T. A. Harwood.
11. (■'. Thompson, W. W. Jamieson, T. IB Edwards.

Tauherenikau Repatriation Farm,
I). J. Grant, R, .1. King, (!. King. VV. S. Patten, d. T.

Trembath.
D. C. Stuart, A. G. Beading, Ii, Welsh, I). B. Clark,

J. T. Jones, C. B. Smith, d. M. Scott, VV. Linton.
II. P. Budd. .1. A. Juno, C. Bargh, R. C. Aaslim
B. M. Cad;-, M, II. Bine.han, 10. Hutehen, L. Smith.
P. (i. Wood, .1. P. Frend, T. S. Moss, J. Bentley,
P. P. lOagar, P. S. Snell, VV. 10. and R, II, Brickell,
M. Muloahy, Ii, Ness, C. 0. Corlett.

P. Thompson .. 1,020 20,395

Whisker and Harper . . 676 23.677
d. P. McKclvie .. 494 20,771
A. d. Simpson .. 179 7,342
W.A.J. Hall .. 100 4.51.2

J. S.. G. ('., and C. M. 10,135 81,080
Holmes

W. J., A. W., M. L„ and 1,067 32,010
A. H. Grey

T. W. Hook .. 573 5,730
J. Hammond .. 911 36,004

R, D. M. Morrison . . 477 9.5511
W. W. Johnston Trustees 463 30,995

d. Rvder . . .. 213 8,426
H. L. Williams .. 570 8,550
B. A. Gillies . . .. 508 13,982

J. O. Bidwell .. 556 17,792
S. B, Bidwell .. 1,583 66, 187
VV. 10. Bidwell .. 10 300

Late R. B. McKenzie 159 4,769
S. McKenzie .. 45 1,600
M. Gardner .. .. 80 3,500
A. W. BO. and 10. Moid [,349 31,039

gomery
D.Buick Trust .. 274 24,143

159
45
80

1.319

4,769
1,600
3,500

31,039

>W. A. Cony, P. R. Teagiie, S. Quinlan.
VV. O. Biggins, A. 10. Dalgety, G. B. Moyle, VV. Ii,

Me.Dougall, .1. McKnigbt, VV. G. Bason.
P. VV. Dorset, II. S. Seymour, I''. Ayres, I). W. Lawrence,

B. Weeks, D. T. Evans, A. 10. Bartlett, P. -I. Hersey,
T. G. Ritchie, H. G. !!. Jewell, A. R. Anderson.
J. Budd. 0 W. Brattle, G. M. Bonnie, II. .1. Cox,
G. B. Williamson, Ii, II. Meade, G. .1. Davey.

.). M. Tarbet, G. Douglas, P. B, K. Waring, C. 10. Bee,
O. T. Menkin, H. 10. Wilton, II. S. Mason, VV. P.
Tresedor, K. G. Smith.

B. G. Boss, H. J. Tattcrsal, S. P. Barker, D. McKcnnan,
Ford and Buxton.

T, II. Reader, A. Moss, II. Hill, B. Hill.
J. Hewitt, II. Adams, ,1. M. Aitken, A. (,'. Hagley,

A. IB Lawson, G. V. Lingard, B. B. Everton.
M. L. Chapman, VV. A. K. Wagg, I. F. Moore, G. W. B.

Hardy, B. P. Brodriok, F. A. Deller, E. T. Puller,
1). VV. Gilbert, d. Mulvaney, G. C. Black, D. IP
Mitchell.

P. W. Very, G. Guy, G II. Symes, VV. IB Knight,
H. Gray, P. A. Lewis, VV. Ramsdale, G. 11. Mugford,
R. Webb, J. BarnhiU, C. O. .Morris, A. d. Basscy.

G. Anderson, G. D. Smith, N. Finlayson, L. Keys.
J. G. Jarrett, G. 10. Fitzwater, A. J. Harland, A.
Bryant, F. VV. Scott,

R, Humphries, B. M. Turner, A. Mackay, G. Cardwell,
T. H. Gracrofl, C. Honcyman, 1''. A. Langeson.

274 24,143

F.Moore .. .. 3,798 55,0003,798 55,000

P. Armstrong .. 3,535 38,8853,535 38,885
1). Couglin .. .. 18 1,430
Carter and Mitohie .. 736 20,980

18
736

1,430
20,980

E. V. lliddilord .. 6,163 94,7186,163 94,718

R. A. McKenzie ... 391 3-1,119391 34,419

E. Short .. .. 472 14,160
187 16,820
472
187

11,160
16,820

D. and A. R, Collier .. 312 23,276312 23,276

Purchased under Discharged Soldiers S<loldiers > Settlement Amendment Act, 1917.tcharged
Williams, Bulge, and 3,093' 33,248 1Russell
H. II. Beetham .. 3,133 48,562

520 4,160
2,219 11,095

O. H, Beetham .. I , 191 8,932
P. S. Easton. . .. 100 4,750
E. Allen .. ., 177 j 3,914
B. B. Gibson . . 98 | 2,555

'W. N. Waldin . . 180 3,780

3,093

3,133
520

2,219
1,191

100
177
98

180

33,248

48,562
4,160

11,095
8,932
4,750
3,914
2,555
3,780

A. Weyth, W. M. Bannister, O. L. Sykes, S. H. Ashton,
G. H. S. Engall, R. VV. Sharp, W. 10. Kestrup.

W. H. Gordon, R. Effiott, G. T. Elliott, H. H. Summers,
T. B. Summers, A.Stark, VV. P. O'Brien, R. Beetham,
P. B, Coulson.

VV. Angus.
G. Marriott, H. .1. McBcavey.
T. I1'. Lewis.
I). II. Wright,
P. J. Evans.
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